Page 1 of 1 **MISCELLANEOUS** 

Print this page

* Asterisks denote mandatory information			
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Company Registration No.	CR-166055		
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted by *	SENIOR FINANCIAL CONTROLLER		
Designation *	LEONG QUEE ME		
Date & Time of Broadcast	12-Jan-2011 21:40:29		
Announcement No.	00127		

## >> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title \*

ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES AND AN ASSOCIATED COMPANY

Description

Miscellaneous

**Attachments** 

Announcement\_Acquisition\_subsidiaries\_associatedco.pdf

Total size = **161K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



## MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

## ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES AND AN ASSOCIATED COMPANY

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), wishes to announce that the Group has acquired two subsidiaries namely Ngo Chew Hong Industries Pte Ltd and Ngo Chew Hong Investment Pte. Ltd., and an associated company, Prelude Gateway Sdn. Bhd., from related parties (the "Acquisitions") for cash considerations of approximately SGD0.16 million, SGD0.43 million and SGD0.11 million respectively at their respective net tangible assets values, as tabulated below:

Name	Effective ownership/ voting power	Country of incorporation	Principal activities
Ngo Chew Hong Industries Pte Ltd	100%.	Singapore	Investment holding
Ngo Chew Hong Investment Pte. Ltd.	100%	Singapore	Dealing in share, securities and commodities
Prelude Gateway Sdn. Bhd.	49%	Malaysia	Freight forwarding, transportation, warehousing and logistical.

The Acquisitions were funded from internal cash resources.

Ngo Chew Hong Industries Pte Ltd and Ngo Chew Hong Investment Pte. Ltd. are currently inactive. Prelude Gateway Sdn. Bhd. provides freight forwarding and transportation services mainly to the Group.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the Acquisitions.

For any corporate communication, contact:

Name: Mr. Rajesh Chopra

Designation: Chief Financial Officer

Contact number: (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773

Email: rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 12 January 2011